RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Katherine Luster INITIATED BY



<u>1/26/2022</u> DATE DRAFTED

Recognize Myrna Rudolph

WHEREAS, Ms. Rudolph has served the citizens of Rock County over the past 45 years and five months as a dedicated and valued employee of Rock County, and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Rudolph began her career with Rock County Human Services Department in 1976, working as a Clerk/Receptionist, as the Health Care Center switchboard operator. In 1983, she transitioned to a position of Clerk Typist II with what was then called the Juvenile Probation Department, which was later reclassified to an Administrative Assistant in 1992. In 1996, she became a Legal Stenographer for what is now known as Youth Justice, where she remained until her retirement, and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Rudolph's openness to workflow improvements, proficient multi-tasking, and keen attention to detail in reference to her work performance has been an excellent example to her colleagues of how important support staff can be to the program, and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Rudolph has had a profound impact on the department that she has supported for more than four decades, and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Rudolph has decided to retire from Rock County after over 45 years of dedicated service on February 2, 2022. She will be missed, and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Rock County Board of Supervisors, duly assembled this 10th day of February, 2022, does hereby recognize Myrna Rudolph for her more than 45 years of service and extend their best wishes to her in her future endeavors.

Committee Action

Human Services Board

Human Services Board recommended this resolution for approval by a unanimous voice vote. Supervisor Pam Bostwick was absent.

County Board Staff

County Board Staff Committee recommended this resolution for approval by a unanimous voice vote.